Coppin St. (0-1,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Charlotte (1-0,0-0 C-USA)
11/07/22 at Halton Arena, Charlotte, NC

Date: 11/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- dgh?:Z:Py, 638 Coppin St. 32 27 59
Site: Halton Arena, Charlotte, NC Charlotte 45 37 82
Referees: John Garrett, James Duke, Joey Richardson
Coppin St. 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Sessoms,Sam * 28 10-15 2-7 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 24
04 Tarke,Nendah =3 34 4-12 0-3 0-0 1-7 8 3 2 4 0 1 8
35  Winston,Justin * 22 4-10 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 3 8
10 Blue,Kam'Ron =3 26  1-5 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
13  Rojas,Alex * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Hood,Mike 16 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0 6
25  Gross,Isaiah 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 3
11  Scott,CJ 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Steers,Justin 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Sutton,Christian 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Tekavcic,Luka 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
24  Titus,Daniel 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 3-22 12-17 3-25 28 20 6 12 0 7 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 3-14 21.43 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 0-8 0.00 % 7-11 63.64 %
Total 22-54 40.7 % 3-22 13.6 % 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0
Charlotte 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Threadagill,Jackson * 32 6-9 4-6 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 1 16
25  Patterson,Lu'cye & 20 4-6 2-3 3-4 0-5 5 4 2 0 1 1 13
01 Gipson,Montre * 24  2-5 0-3 4-4 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 2 8
15 Khalifa,Aly & 28 1-4 1-3 3-4 0-7 7 1 3 1 1 0 6
24 Milic¢i¢ Jr.,Igor * 22 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 3
03  Williams,Brice 25 5-12 0-3 4-5 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 1 14
20 Braswell,Robert 15 5-8 1-4 1-1 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 12
22 Aldrich,Josh 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 1 0 3
10  Graves,Nik 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Folkes,Isaiah 13 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
11  Berry,Daylen 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2
14 Larson,Regin 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fearne,Tyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 10-29 16-22 8-30 38 17 14 11 3 9 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34 47.06 % 7-19 36.84 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 3-10 30.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 28-56 50.0 % 10-29 34.5% 16-22 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 36

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coppin St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charlotte
GOOD JUMPER by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by SESSOMS,SAM --
19:20 MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH ==
GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint) 18:57 4-0 V4
18:42 4-2 V2 GOOD LAYUP by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,JUSTIN 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
18:12 MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,MONTRE
REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH --
MISS LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint) 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by THREADGILL,JACKSON
17:58 MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR
17:44 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,JUSTIN 17:34
== REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA, ALY
17:19 MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SESSOMS,SAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM 17:03 7-4 V3
ASSIST by TARKE,NENDAH ==
FOUL by WINSTON,JUSTIN 16:49
16:49 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by KHALIFA,ALY
16:49 SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
16:49 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
16:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
16:49 SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WINSTON,JUSTIN 16:49
SUB IN by STEERS,JUSTIN 16:49
16:49 7-6 V1 GOOD FT by KHALIFA, ALY
MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR
16:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint) 16:11
REBOUND OFF by TARKE,NENDAH --
MISS LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint) 16:07
16:07 BLOCK by KHALIFA, ALY
== REBOUND DEF by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR
15:59 MISS LAYUP by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,KAM'RON ==
TURNOVER by SESSOMS,SAM 15:54
15:54 STEAL by FOLKES,ISAIAH
15:48 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by FOLKES,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint) 15:38 9-8 V1
15:26 9-10 H1 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19
15:19 SUB OUT by KHALIFA ALY
15:19 SUB OUT by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR
15:19 SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT
15:19 SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB OUT by ROJAS,ALEX 15:19
SUB IN by HOOD,MIKE 15:19
15:04 FOUL by ALDRICH,JOSH

MISS FT by STEERS,JUSTIN 15:04



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by STEERS,JUSTIN 15:04 10-10

14:46 TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON
STEAL by TARKE,NENDAH 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:42 12-10 V2

14:29 MISS 3PTR by FOLKES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MIKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM 14:17 15-10 V5
13:58 15-13 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ALDRICH,JOSH
-- ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by HOOD,MIKE(in the paint) 13:37
13:37 BLOCK by ALDRICH,JOSH
= REBOUND DEF by ALDRICH,JOSH
13:30 MISS 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
= REBOUND OFF by ALDRICH,JOSH
13:25 MISS LAYUP by ALDRICH,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH ==
MISS 3PTR by TARKE,NENDAH 13:17
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
13:05 15-16 H1 GOOD 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
== ASSIST by ALDRICH,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,MIKE 12:41
== REBOUND DEF by BRASWELL,ROBERT
12:13 SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
12:13 SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
12:13 SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
12:13 SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
12:13 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
12:13 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
12:06 FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT
12:06 TURNOVER by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON 11:58
SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH 11:58
GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,ISAIAH 11:49 18-16 V2
ASSIST by HOOD,MIKE ==
11:28 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BRASWELL,ROBERT(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SESSOMS,SAM 11:18
11:18 STEAL by GIPSON,MONTRE
11:13 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STEERS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 10:57
== REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA, ALY
10:42 MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,MONTRE
== REBOUND OFF by GIPSON,MONTRE
10:23 MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by BRASWELL,ROBERT
10:19 18-22 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BRASWELL,ROBERT(in the paint)

FOUL by TARKE,NENDAH 10:06
TURNOVER by TARKE,NENDAH 10:06
SUB OUT by STEERS,JUSTIN 10:06
SUB OUT by TARKE,NENDAH 10:06
SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH 10:06
SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON 10:06
SUB IN by TITUS,DANIEL 10:06
SUB IN by WINSTON,JUSTIN 10:06
SUB OUT by TITUS,DANIEL 10:03
SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH 10:03
SUB OUT by HOOD,MIKE 10:02
SUB IN by TITUS,DANIEL 10:02
10:00 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,KAM'RON 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE



REBOUND DEF by TITUS,DANIEL

TURNOVER by TITUS,DANIEL
FOUL by BLUE,KAM'RON

SUB OUT by SESSOMS,SAM
SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON
SUB IN by HOOD,MIKE

SUB IN by TARKE,NENDAH

SUB OUT by TITUS,DANIEL
SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON

REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,MIKE
ASSIST by TARKE,NENDAH

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,KAM'RON

MISS JUMPER by TARKE,NENDAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOOD,MIKE

SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON

SUB IN by SESSOMS,SAM

SUB IN by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SESSOMS,SAM
FOUL by GROSS,ISAIAH

FOUL by GROSS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM

TURNOVER by TARKE,NENDAH

STEAL by SESSOMS,SAM

GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WINSTON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by TEKAVCIC,LUKA

GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by TEKAVCIC,LUKA

18-23

20-23

20-26

20-29

20-32

22-32

23-32

24-32

H5

H3

H 6

H9

H 10

H9

H8

MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT

FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB IN by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

GOOD FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

MISS FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE
REBOUND DEF by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR
TURNOVER by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE

SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRICE
TURNOVER by ALDRICH,JOSH

FOUL by ALDRICH,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY



REBOUND DEF by TEKAVCIC,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TEKAVCIC,LUKA
SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by TEKAVCIC,LUKA
SUB IN by STEERS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HOOD,MIKE

GOOD FT by SESSOMS,SAM
GOOD FT by SESSOMS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SESSOMS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by TARKE,NENDAH

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,MIKE

FOUL by HOOD,MIKE

SUB OUT by TARKE,NENDAH

SUB IN by ROJAS,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,KAM'RON

REBOUND OFF by SESSOMS,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOOD,MIKE
SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON
SUB IN by TARKE,NENDAH
SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM

STEAL by ROJAS,ALEX

04:04
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:25

03:13

03:01
02:55
02:39

02:18
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:49
01:34
01:17
01:14
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:50
00:44
00:42
00:29
00:00
00:00

24-33

24-36

25-36
26-36

28-36
28-39

28-40
28-41
30-41
30-43

32-43

32-45

H9

H12

H11
H 10

H8
H11

H12
H 13
H11
H 13

H11

H 13

MISS 3PTR by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR

SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
GOOD FT by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS FT by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
ASSIST by THREADGILL,JACKSON
FOUL by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by THREADGILL,JACKSON

GOOD FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE
GOOD FT by PATTERSON, LU'CYE

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,LU'CYE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

REBOUND DEF by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR
TURNOVER by MILICIC JR.,IGOR

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Coppin St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charlotte
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
20:00 SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by STEERS,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON 20:00
SUB IN by WINSTON,JUSTIN 20:00
TURNOVER by SESSOMS,SAM 19:49
19:49 STEAL by GIPSON,MONTRE
19:33 MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA, ALY
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,KAM'RON ==
TURNOVER by TARKE,NENDAH 19:22
19:22 STEAL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
FOUL by TARKE,NENDAH 19:18
19:18 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by GIPSON,MONTRE
19:18 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:57 34-47 H 13
18:35 MISS LAYUP by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,ALEX ==
TURNOVER by TARKE,NENDAH 18:20
17:51 TURNOVER by KHALIFA,ALY
STEAL by WINSTON,JUSTIN 17:51
GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:44 36-47 H 11
17:25 SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
17:25 SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH
17:17 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GIPSON,MONTRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR
GOOD DUNK by BLUE,KAM'RON(in the paint) 17:00 38-49 H 11
ASSIST by SESSOMS,SAM --
16:41 38-51 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
16:29 FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
16:29 SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
16:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:18 40-51 H 11
FOUL by WINSTON,JUSTIN 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
15:56 SUB IN by KHALIFA, ALY
15:38 40-53 H 13 GOOD DUNK by THREADGILL,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
15:05 40-56 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by THREADGILL,JACKSON
-- ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY
GOOD LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint) 14:46 42-56 H 14
ASSIST by SESSOMS,SAM --
14:33 SUB OUT by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR
14:33 SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON 14:33
SUB OUT by ROJAS,ALEX 14:33
SUB IN by HOOD,MIKE 14:33
SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH 14:33
14:26 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRICE
14:26 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRICE
14:26 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
14:26 SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
14:18 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:11 44-56 H 12
FOUL by TARKE,NENDAH 13:48
13:48 SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
13:48 SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE



STEAL by WINSTON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HOOD,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM
FOUL by GROSS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SESSOMS,SAM
SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON
SUB OUT by WINSTON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by STEERS,JUSTIN

FOUL by HOOD,MIKE

GOOD FT by STEERS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by STEERS,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOOD,MIKE

FOUL by BLUE,KAM'RON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STEERS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MIKE
TURNOVER by HOOD,MIKE

SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WINSTON,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOOD,MIKE

SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON
SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by STEERS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by HOOD, MIKE

GOOD FT by HOOD, MIKE

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,MIKE

44-58

44-59

45-59

47-59

48-59

49-59
49-61

49-63

H 14

H 15

H 14

H12

H11

H 10
H12

TURNOVER by FOLKES,ISAIAH

BLOCK by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
TURNOVER by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

GOOD LAYUP by BRASWELL,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB IN by THREADGILL,JACKSON
MISS FT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

FOUL by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

MISS 3PTR by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR

STEAL by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR
SUB IN by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

MISS FT by THREADGILL,JACKSON

FOUL by GIPSON,MONTRE
FOUL by PATTERSON,LU'CYE

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,LU'CYE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRICE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by GIPSON,MONTRE

REBOUND OFF by BRASWELL,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by BRASWELL,ROBERT(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint)
FOUL by HOOD,MIKE

SUB OUT by HOOD,MIKE

SUB IN by SCOTT,CJ

SUB OUT by STEERS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TARKE,NENDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by WINSTON,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH

MISS 3PTR by TARKE,NENDAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CJ]

SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SESSOMS,SAM
SUB IN by ROJAS,ALEX

FOUL by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by BLUE,KAM'RON

GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,SAM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SESSOMS,SAM

SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GROSS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SESSOMS,SAM

MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by SESSOMS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,KAM'RON
MISS 3PTR by ROJAS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TARKE,NENDAH
MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,SAM

09:17 51-63 H 12

08:
08:
08:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

08:

07:
07:
07:

07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
45
29

09
56
56
48

34

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
52
52
52
52
52
52
34
23
23
23

51-64
53-64

53-65
53-66

53-67
55-67

55-69

55-70

55-72

H 13
H11

H12
H 13

H 14
H12

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
TURNOVER by THREADGILL,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE
MISS 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRICE

SUB OUT by ALDRICH,JOSH
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE

REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE

GOOD FT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR

MISS FT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by MILI¢I¢ JR.,IGOR

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,MONTRE

MISS 3PTR by MILICI¢ JR., IGOR

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRICE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRICE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRICE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SESSOMS,SAM
SUB OUT by TARKE,NENDAH
SUB OUT by ROJAS,ALEX

SUB OUT by WINSTON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SCOTT,CJ

SUB IN by TITUS,DANIEL

SUB IN by GROSS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by TEKAVCIC,LUKA

MISS FT by TITUS,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLUE,KAM'RON

FOUL by GROSS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by BLUE,KAM'RON

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,KAM'RON

SUB OUT by BLUE,KAM'RON
SUB IN by SUTTON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CJ

GOOD FT by SCOTT,C]

MISS FT by SCOTT,CJ

GOOD FT by SCOTT,C]

GOOD FT by SCOTT,C]
STEAL by GROSS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by SCOTT,CJ

REBOUND DEF by TEKAVCIC,LUKA
MISS JUMPER by TEKAVCIC,LUKA(in the paint)

00:57
00:57
00:39

00:29

55-75

55-76
55-77

55-79

56-79

56-82

57-82

58-82

H 20

H 21
H 22

H 24

H 23

H 26

H 25

H 24

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRICE
SUB OUT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR
SUB IN by BERRY,DAYLEN

SUB IN by BRASWELL,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by BRASWELL,ROBERT
ASSIST by BERRY,DAYLEN

FOUL by BRASWELL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by THREADGILL,JACKSON
SUB IN by GRAVES,NIK

STEAL by BERRY,DAYLEN

GOOD FT by GIPSON,MONTRE
GOOD FT by GIPSON,MONTRE

STEAL by BERRY,DAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,DAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GIPSON,MONTRE
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by ALDRICH,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by ALDRICH,JOSH
FOUL by GRAVES,NIK

SUB OUT by BRASWELL,ROBERT
SUB IN by MILICI¢ JR.,IGOR

REBOUND DEF by ALDRICH,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,NIK
ASSIST by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR
FOUL by BERRY,DAYLEN

SUB OUT by FOLKES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MILIEI¢ JR.,IGOR
SUB IN by LARSON,REGIN
SUB IN by FEARNE,TYLER

TURNOVER by ALDRICH,JOSH

STEAL by BERRY,DAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by LARSON,REGIN



REBOUND OFF by TEKAVCIC,LUKA

MISS FT by TEKAVCIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TEKAVCIC,LUKA

00:29
00:29

00:29

59-82 H23

FOUL by ALDRICH,JOSH



